2023/24 Spring Term Worship 
	Worship date

	Member of staff
	Story / Theme


	Monday 8thJanuary
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Introduction of new CV – Humility
Showing Humility by Serving Others John 13:1-20 The Last Supper, Jesus washes the disciples' feet

	Tuesday 9thth January 
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Wednesday 10th January
	Class worship

	Picture News 

	Thursday 11th January 
	Class worship
	Jonah and the whale- Teachers please source


	[bookmark: _Hlk137455810]Friday 12th 
January 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd
	Humility to Seek Help A Soldiers’ Faith - Luke 7 Story taken from The Lion Bible for Children retold by Murray Watts, page 241

	Monday 15th January 
	Clergy 
	Humility to take advice The Two Prayers - Matthew 6 
Story taken from The Lion Bible for Children retold by Murray Watts, page 253

	[bookmark: _Hlk137455942]Tuesday 16th January
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 17th January
	Class Worship 

	Picture News Worship

	Thursday 18th January
	Class Worship
	The Boy in the Temple- Lion Storyteller Bible

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456075]Friday 19th January 
	5F

	Achieve

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456122]Monday 22nd January 
	Clergy 
	 Living a humble life- Consider notable example

	Tuesday 23rd  January
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 24th January
	Class worship
	Picture News Worship

	Thursday 25th January 
	Class Worship

	Jesus heals a blindman- The Lion Storyteller Bible 

	Friday 26th January 
	5I
	Shine 

	Monday 29th January 
	Clergy 
	Jesus is Baptised- The Lion Storyteller Bible


	Tuesday 30th January
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Wednesday 31st January
	Class Worship
	Picture News Worship 

	Thursday 1st February
	Class Worship
	The Beautiful Gate- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Friday 2nd
February 
	4W

	Friendship 

	[bookmark: _Hlk137456946]Monday 5th 
February
	Clergy 
	Learning humility- Joseph the Dreamer

	Tuesday 6th February 
	Songs of Praise 
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk137457049]Wednesday 7th February
	Class Worship 
	Picture News Worship

	Thursday 8th February
	Class Worship 
	'The Rich Man and the Needle' 
https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/school-radio/assemblies-ks1-ks2-treasure-champs-13-generosity-guru-nanak-duni-chand/z7ntn9q#:~:text=The%20story%20is%20called%20The,teaches%20him%20to%20be%20generous. 

	Friday 9th February
	4C
	Trust

	
February Half Term 


	Monday 19th February 
	Clergy/Mr Storch/Mr Boyd 

	Introduce new CV - Forgiveness

	Tuesday 20th February 
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 21st February 
	Class Worship 
	Lent- Introduce children to Lent. Discuss in terms of Service and Sacrifice. 

	Thursday 22nd February
	Class Worship
	Wiping the slate clean- Roots and Fruits p75

	Friday 23rd February 
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	Samson and the Philistines- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	[bookmark: _Hlk137458785]Monday 26th February
	Clergy 
	Ruth 1 – 4: Ruth finds a new home- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 27th February
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 28th February
	Class Worship
	Picture News

	Thursday 29th February
	Class Worship
	Turning over a new leaf- Roots and Fruits p78


	Friday 1st March  
	3G

	Humility 

	Monday 4th March 
	Clergy 
	1 Samuel 3: Samuel hears a voice- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 5th March 
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 6th March 
	Class worship
	Picture News

	Thursday 7th March 
	Class worship 
	Forgiving others as God has forgiven you- Roots and Fruits p 81

	Friday 8th March 
	3S
	Humility- Other faiths? Story of Daedalus & Icarus

	[bookmark: _Hlk137460200]Monday 11th March
	Clergy 
	The Great Parade – Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 12th March
	Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 13th March
	Class Worship
	Picture News

	Thursday 14th March
	Class worship
	Beginning again- Roots and Fruits p84

	Friday 15th March
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	An important meal- The Lion Storyteller Bible


	Monday 18th November
	Clergy 
	A dreadful day- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Tuesday 19th March
	Songs of Praise 
	

	Wednesday 20th March
	Class worship
	Picture News

	Thursday 21st  March
	Class worship
	Putting the past behind us- Roots and Fruits pg 87

	Friday 22nd 
March
	Whole School
Mr Storch/Mr Boyd

	A happy day- The Lion Storyteller Bible

	Monday 25th March
	Clergy 
	The Cross - symbol of forgiveness
The Emmaus Road Luke 24 Story from The Lion Bible for Children retold by Murray Watts, page 296

	Tuesday 26th March
	 Songs of Praise
	

	Wednesday 27th March

	Class worship
	Picture News 

	Thursday 28th March
	Year 5 Easter Story 
Church 
	Ormskirk Parish Church



